Zinc oxide surge arresters
PEXLIM R, PEXLIM Q, PEXLIM P and
PEXLINK transmission line arrester
Assembly instruction
2 Introduction | ABB Surge Arresters - Assembly Instruction 1HSA801 080-05en
Important
The following instruction is valid for PEXLIM R, Q, P-X , P-Y and PEXLINK trans-
mission line arresters including non-catalogue arresters with the following addi-

Table 5.1.1 Grading ring arrangement. The letters in the table refer to the figures on the next page. Types
where grading rings are included.
Type designation Type designation Type designation
PEXLIM R-Y PEXLIM P-X PEXLINK
R090-YH123 A P216-XV300 — P276-XV300 B Q180-XH245L — Q228-XH245L B
R090-YV123 — R096-YV123 A P258-XH362 — P288-XH362 C Q216-XH300L — Q264-XH300L B
R108-YH145 A P258-XV362 — P288-XV362 C Q258-XH362L — Q288-XH362L C
R108-YV145 A P330-XH420 — P360-XH420 C Q330-XH420L — Q360-XH420L C
R132-YH170 — R144-YH170 A PEXLIM P-Y P180-XH245L — P228-XH245L A
PEXLIM Q-X P228-YH300 — P276-YH300 B P216-XH300L — P264-XH300L B
Q132-XH170 — Q150-XH170 A P228-YV300 — P276-YV300 B P258-XH362L — P288-XH362L C
Q132-XV170 — Q192-XV170 A P258-YM362 — P276-YM362 C P330-XH420L — P360-XH420L C
Q192-XM245 B P258-YH362 — P288-YH362 C
Q180-XH245 — Q228-XH245 B P258-YV362 — P288-YV362 C
Q180-XV245 — Q198-XV245 B P330-YH420 — P396-YH420 C
Q210-XV245 — Q228-XV245 B P330-YV420 — P396-YV420 C
Q216-XH300 — Q276-XH300 B P396-YH550 — P444-YH550 C/D
Q216-XV300 — Q276-XV300 B PEXLINK
Q258-XH362 — Q288-XH362 C R090-YH123L A
Q258-XV362 — Q288-XV362 C R108-YH145L A
Q330-XH420 — Q360-XH420 C R132-YH170L — R144-YH170L A
PEXLIM Q-Y R150-YV170L — R192-YV170L A
Q180-YH245 — Q228-YH245 A R180-YH245L — R216-YH245L B
Q180-YV245 — Q228-YV245 B R108-ZH145L A
Q216-YH300 — Q276-YH300 B R108-ZV145L A
Q216-YV300 — Q240-YV300 C R132-ZH170L— R144-ZH170L A
Q258-YV300 — Q276-YV300 B R132-ZV170L — R144-ZV170L B
Q258-YH362 — Q288-YH362 C R150-ZV170L— R192-ZV170L A
Q258-YV362 — Q288-YV362 C R192-ZM245L B
Q330-YH420 — Q360-YH420 C R180-ZH245L — R228-ZH245L B
Q330-YV420 — Q396-YV420 C R180-ZV245L — R228-ZV245L B
PEXLIM P-X R216-ZH300L C
P132-XH170 — P150-XH170 A R240-ZH300L — R276-ZH300L B
P132-XV170 — P192-XV170 A R216-ZV300L C
P180-XM245 — P192-XM245 A R240-ZV300L — R276-ZV300L B
P180-XH245 — P228-XH245 A R258-ZH362L —  R288-ZH362L C
P180-XV245 — P228-XV245 B R330-ZH420L —  R342-ZH420L C
P210-XV245 — P228-XV245 B Q132-XH170L — Q150-XH170L A
P216-XH300 — P276-XH300 B Q162-XV170L — Q192-XV170L A
See 5.2See 5.2 See 5.2
10 Grading ring |  ABB Surge Arresters - Assembly Instruction 1HSA801 080-05en
Grading ring
5.2 Grading ring assembly
Assemble the grading ring according to the applicable arrester type designation in table 5.1.1. See also para-
graph 5.3 on next page for orientation of grading ring with drainage holes.
A
B
M10 x 40
Washer
M10 x 40
Washer
I
I
I I I
I I
I
C
D
I I
M10 x 40
Washer
M20
Washer
33 Nm
M10
33 Nm
M10
M10 x 40
Washer
33 Nm
M10
150 Nm
M20